Adtron XceedUltraX2
PATA Solid State Drive
2.5” Data Storage
October 2009, Rev C
PN: 810100016-1N
REVISION HISTORY

Voltage Output High (VOH) IOH Min 2.4 V
Voltage Output Low (VOL) IOL Min 0.5 V
Driver Sink Current (IOL)9 4.0 mA
Driver Sink Current (IOH) 0.4 mA
- 7 -
Corporate Headquarters: 39870 Eureka Dr, Newark, CA 94560 ♦ www.smartm.com ♦ E-mail: fre-info-phx@smartm.com
Adtron Design Center: 4415 E. Cotton Center Blvd, Phoenix, AZ 85040 ♦ www.smartm.com ♦ E-mail: fre-sales-phx@smartm.com
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
XceedUltraX2 PATA SSD
October 2009
2.6 Supply Voltage
2.7 Power Consumption
Table 7: XceedUltraX2 2.5" PATA SSD Supply Voltage
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
Supply Voltage (VCC) 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
Table 8: XceedUltraX2 2.5" PATA SSD Power Consumption (I25FBX-128G33N)
Parameter
Maximum Average RMS
mA W mA W mA W
Sustained Read 730 3.7 240 1.2 250 1.8
Sustained Write 770 3.9 250 1.8 270 1.9
Idle 440 2.2 220 1.1 220 1.1
Startup 530 2.7 220 1.1 220 1.1
Table 9: XceedUltraX2 2.5" PATA SSD Power Consumption (I25FBX-64G33N)
Parameter
Maximum Average RMS
mA W mA W mA W
Sustained Read 730 3.7 220 1.1 240 1.2
Sustained Write 790 4.0 240 1.2 260 1.3
Idle 420 2.2 200 1.0 200 1.0
Startup 550 2.8 200 1.0 200 1.0
Table 10: XceedUltraX2 2.5" PATA SSD Power Consumption (I25FBX-32G33N)
Parameter
Maximum Average RMS
mA W mA W mA W
Sustained Read 660 3.3 230 1.2 250 1.3

Adtron Design Center: 4415 E. Cotton Center Blvd, Phoenix, AZ 85040 ♦ www.smartm.com ♦ E-mail: fre-sales-phx@smartm.com
- 18 -
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
XceedUltraX2 PATA SSD
October 2009
8.0 ORDERING INFORMATION
9.0 RELATED DOCUMENTS
• ATA/ATAPI-7 Standard Specification
• XceedUltraX2 2.5" PATA Product Summary
• XceedUltraX2 2.5" PATA Installation Manual
• S.M.A.R.T. Attributes Technical Reference (for XceedUltraX2 drives)
16 In the model number, “Y” identifies the temperature range of the media (C = Commercial; I = Industrial), and “Z” indicates the con-
formal coating option (blank = None; C = Conformal Coated).
Table 21: Available Model Numbers and Capacities
Model 16 Capacity (GBytes) Height (mm)
I25FBX-32GYZ33N (See Above for Y and Z Options) 32 9.5
I25FBX-64GYZ33N (See Above for Y and Z Options) 64 9.5
I25FBX-128GYZ33N (See Above for Y and Z Options) 128 9.5
I25F  B X-CCC Y Z 33 N
RoHS Compliant
Configuration
Temperature Range